
Nebraska Long-Term Care Ombudsman Program 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 

P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5026 

(402) 471-2307    (800) 942-7830 

Tami Barrett, Local Ombudsman 
tbarrett@lincoln.ne.gov 
(402) 441-7070    (800) 247-0938 
Aging Partners 
1005 “O” Street, Suite 300 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 

Rita Sparr, Local Ombudsman 
rita.sparr@nebraska.gov 
(402) 370-3454    (800) 672-8368 
Northeast NE Area Agency on Aging 
119 Norfolk Ave. 
Norfolk, Nebraska 68701 

Vacant 
(402) 471-2307  (800) 942-7830  
State Unit on Aging  
PO Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 

Barb Ebke, Local Ombudsman 
barb.ebke@nebraska.gov 
(402) 223-1376    Toll Free: (888) 317-9417 
Blue Rivers Area Agency on Aging 
1901 Court St. 
Beatrice, Nebraska 68310 

CJ Roberts, Regional Ombudsman 
carole.roberts@nebraska.gov
(308) 632-0462    (877) 294-4981 
Aging O�ce of Western Nebraska 
1517 Broadway, Suite 122 
Scottsblu�, Nebraska 69361-3184 

DeAnna Tuttle, Local Ombudsman 
deanna.tuttle@nebraska.gov 
(402) 463-4565 ext. 313    (800) 955-9714 
Midland Area Agency on Aging 
Landmark Center 
2727 West 2nd St., Suite 440
Hastings, Nebraska 68901 

Pat Wilcox, Local Ombudsman 
pat.wilcox@nebraska.gov 
(402) 444-6558 ext. 239  
Sandi Gibson, Local Ombudsman 
sandi.gibson@nebraska.gov 
(402) 444-6558 ext. 202 
Eastern Nebraska O�ce on Aging 
4223 Center Street 
Omaha, Nebraska 68105 
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Patty Pierson, State Long-Term Care Ombudsman 
patty.pierson@nebraska.gov 
(402) 471-9345
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